# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coos Bay Lumber Company LLC		103/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coos Head Forest Products LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 750	
City:	Coos Bay	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97420	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329955	CEDARTREAT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: icw@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: I. C. Waddey, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I.C. Waddey, Jr.
Signature:	/I.C. Waddey, Jr. 25180/

TRADEMARK

2329955

\$40.00 23;

900131055

REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0665

Date:	04/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2208073#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0666

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, COOS BAY LUMBER COMPANY LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of OREGON, United States of America with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 750, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks:

MARK

TRADEMARK REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

CEDARTREAT

2,329,955

March 14, 2000

WHEREAS, COOS HEAD FOREST PRODUCTS LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 750, Coos Bay, Oregon 97420, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COOS BAY LUMBER COMPANY LLC does hereby assign unto said COOS HEAD FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

COOS BAY LUMBER COMPANY LLC

By: Z

PATRICK BALL, President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this 26th day of March, 2009.

OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER M LITTLE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 410116 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 20, 2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 04/06/2009